

SC-91/19(92/19)
Present- Soma Chakrabarti (JO WB00803)

order No 21

14.08.2023

PO is on leave.

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons and evidence of CSWs.

Both the accused persons on CB are present by filing hazira.

None appears from the state.

As per resolution of Bongaon Bar Association the case is adjourned today.

A fresh schedule has been set up as no summons were issued.

Fix 25.01.2024 and 29.01.2024 for appearance of accused persons and evidence of CSWs.

Ld prosecution is directed to take step accordingly.

Alamat be produced, if any.

The record need not to put up on 16.08.2023 and 17.08.2023.

D/C by me

ASJ 1st Court,
Bongaon I/C