

SC-91/19(92/19)
Present- Shri Kallol Kumar Das (JO WB00668)

order No 30
12.02.2026

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons and evidence of CSW No 4 and 5.

Out of 2 accused persons on CB, accused Gouranga Das is present by filing hazira and accused Prosenjit Das is absent by petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

Ld P.P. in charge files hazira.

No witness is examined today.

Fixing **05.06.2026** for appearance of accused persons and **evidence of all remaining CSWs..**

The prosecution do take steps at once accordingly.

Alamat be produced, if any.

D/C by me

ADJ 1st Court,
Bongaon